Kessler-Ellis Products • 800-631-2165	 F-19 • Flow Instruments • Page 79
Flow
 Instrum
ents
B
AT
C
H

S
Dimensions:
Typical Hookup: Ordering Information
Example	 BT28	 A	  3A	 2	 A	 1 3
Series:
Batchtrol II
Operating Voltage:
A: 110 VAC ±15% or 12 to 27 VDC
B: 220 VAC ±15% or 12 to 27 VDC
Control Inputs:
* 3A: STD Pulse 3-30 VDC 20 kHz Max.
* 3B: As 3A, with 4.7 KΩ pull up resistors
5A: 4-20 mA
5B: 0-20 mA
5C: 1-5 VDC
5D: 0-5 VDC
5E: 0-10 VDC
6A: 4-20 mA Square Law
7A: 4-20mA in, 4-20mA out
7B: 0-20mA in, 4-20mA out
7C: 1-5VDC in, 4-20mA out
7D: 0-5VDC in. 4-20mA out
7E: 0-10VDC in, 4-20mA out
Control Outputs:
1: Open Collector
2: SPDT Relay 10A (standard)
Input Speed:
* A: 0-40 CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
* C: 0-400 CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
* E: 0-20K CPS (Inputs 3A, 3B)
K: Inputs 5A-5E, 6A, 7A-7E
* Dip switch selectable,
all units can be field modified easily.
Options: (Multiple Options Available)
1: RS232 Serial Interface
2: RS422 Serial Interface
3: 4-20 mA Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3X: 0-20 mA Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3Y: 0-5VDC Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
3Z: 0-10VDC Output (Input 3A or 3B only)
4: 16 Point Linearization Opt.
CSA:  CSA Approved Unit (pending)............... Consult Factory
ET: 	Extended Temperature:
-40°  to 158°F (-40° to 70° C)
ET not available with analog inputs or outputs
Accessories:
FLEXCOVER #36120
NEMA 4X wall mount enclosure available, see MS811
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adaptor available, see CA285
7.375
(187.3)
 (NOM.)
0.53
(13.5)
6.0
(152.4)
2.48
(63)
 (NOM.)
 (NOM.)
A B C D
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
CLR 0 SET
8.17
(207.5)